	AREA McCreary County, Kentucky	
	PSC KY NO. 1	
	2nd Revised SHEET NO. 1B	
McCreary County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO. 1	
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 1B	
RATES AND C	HARGES	
Water Connection Fee		
5/8-inch x 3/4 -inch Meter	\$800.00	
All Larger Size Meters	Actual Cost	
Meter Re-Read Charge	\$ 12.50	
Meter Test Charge	\$ 12.50	
Reconnect Charge	\$ 12.50	
Return Check Charge*	\$ 8.50	
Late Payment Charge	10 Percent	N)

10 Percent

CANCELLED

March 22, 2023

Late Payment Charge

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	October 19, 2022 MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 14, 2022 MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY	/s/Randy Kidd
TITLE	Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. <u>2022-00336</u> DATED <u>Oct. 14, 2022</u>

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell **Executive Director**

EFFECTIVE

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

^{*}If a returned check charge is assessed against a customer who receives water and sewer service, the revenue from that charge will be allocated equally between the District's water and sewer operations.

	AREA McCreary County, Kentucky
	PSC KY NO. 1
	Original SHEET NO. 1C
McCreary County Water District	CANCELLING PSC KY NO
	SHEET NO

RULES AND REGULATIONS

A Late Payment Charge of 10 percent will be assessed if payment is not received by the due date specified on the bill. A late payment charge shall be waived for any bill or portion of a bill for which a customer has received third-party billing assistance through the Low-Income Household Drinking Water and Wastewater Emergency Assistance Program or from another public or charitable source.

CANCELLED

March 22, 2023

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	October 19, 2022	
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR	
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 14, 2022	
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR	
ISSUED BY	/s/Randy Kidd	
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER	
TITLE	Chairman	

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00336 DATED Oct. 14, 2022

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(N)

(N)

(N)

(N)

(N)

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

10/14/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR All terri	tory served
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	1
	1 st Revised SHEET	NO. 2B
McCreary County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. K	Y. NO. 1
(Name of Utility)	Original SHEET	NO. 2B

Credit/Debit Cards

All customers may pay their bill by credit or debit card. This method of payment may be made online at www.paymentservicenetwork.com, by telephone at 1-877-885-7968, or at the district office located at 19 Crit King Road in Whitley City.

The processor (not the district) will assess a convenience fee for providing this service.

If on the bill due date an attempt to pay by credit card or debit card is made and the card is declined for any reason, payment is still due in full on that date and will be considered late after that date. All late charges will be applied. If a customer is paying on our disconnect day and the card is declined, the same rules as above apply, in addition to service being disconnected.

CANCELLED

March 22, 2023

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	09 / 11 / 2015	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	10 / 11 / 2015	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY X	rough Vorylon	- Bunt Kirlley
MTLE		EFFECTIVE A OLA A LOCA F
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER IN CASE NO	OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO	N 10/11/2015 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)